page 1/2
Splice protection Sleeves
Product sheet
Splice Protection Sleeves
V3.0, 2023-04-11
Phone: +46 (0)35 17 85 39
Mail: info@micropol.com
Micropol Fiberoptic AB

Temp Time
Single fiber 110˚C 60 s
Ribbon 140˚C 120 s
The following settings are recommended
to ensure proper shrinkage. After
shrinkage, the sleeve should be allowed
to cool for 30 seconds before mounting in
the joint cassette.
Operating
temp. splice -40˚C to +70˚C
Storage temp. -40˚C to +70˚C
page 2/2
Splice protection Sleeves
6A MINI SERIES
E-number Art. nr Name Pack.
N/A PS-6A-X25PS Splice Sleeve Mini 25mm 100 pcs
N/A PS-6A-X30PS Splice Sleeve Mini 30mm 100 pcs
N/A PS-6A-X40PS Splice Sleeve Mini 40mm 100 pcs
Sleeve Diameter
After Shrinkage
Supplied Internal
Diameter
Fiber Size
1,6 mm
(0,063 inch)
0,35 mm
(0,014 inch)
250 µm
Sleeve
Length
RIBBON
E-number Art. nr Name Pack.
N/A PS-99-X25C Splice Sleeve Ribbon 4/8/12 25mm 100 pcs
N/A PS-99-X30C Splice Sleeve Ribbon 4/8/12 30mm 100 pcs
50 628 10 PS-99-X40 Splice Sleeve Ribbon 4/8/12 40mm 100 pcs
Sleeve Diameter
After Shrinkage
Supplied Internal
Diameter
Fiber Size
3,75x4,75 mm
(0,15x0,19 inch)
3,5x1,0mm
(0,14x0,04 inch)
4-12 way ribbon
Sleeve
Length
Sleeve
Length
PS-3A-X SERIES
E-number Art. nr Name Pack.
50 737 26 PS-3A-X Splice Sleeve Single Fiber 60mm 100 pcs
50 737 24 PS-3A-X45 Splice Sleeve Single Fiber 45mm 100 pcs
50 737 25 PS-3A-X35 Splice Sleeve Single Fiber 35mm 100 pcs
Sleeve Diameter
After Shrinkage
Supplied Internal
Diameter